HB 3478-1 (LC 3238) 3/19/15 (TSB/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3478

- On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 9 through 11 and insert:
- 2 "(b)(A) 'Personal care product' means a product or component of a prod-
- 3 uct that is intended to be rubbed, poured, sprinkled or sprayed on, introduced
- into or otherwise applied to the human body or a part of the human body for
- 5 the purpose of cleansing, beautifying, promoting the attractiveness of or
- 6 otherwise altering the appearance of the body.
- 7 "(B) 'Personal care product' does not include a prescription drug.".
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert:
- 9 "(b)(A) 'Personal care product' means a product or component of a prod-
- uct that is intended to be rubbed, poured, sprinkled or sprayed on, introduced
- into or otherwise applied to the human body or a part of the human body for
- 12 the purpose of cleansing, beautifying, promoting the attractiveness of or
- otherwise altering the appearance of the body.
- "(B) 'Personal care product' does not include a prescription drug.".
- Delete lines 27 through 29 and insert:
- "(b)(A) 'Personal care product' means a product or component of a prod-
- 17 uct that is intended to be rubbed, poured, sprinkled or sprayed on, introduced
- into or otherwise applied to the human body or a part of the human body for
- 19 the purpose of cleansing, beautifying, promoting the attractiveness of or
- 20 otherwise altering the appearance of the body.
  - "(B) 'Personal care product' does not include a prescription drug.".

22

21